
Seton Hill (1-0) -vs- West Liberty (0-1)
9/2/2021 at West Liberty, W.Va. (West Family Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/2/2021
Attendance: 160
Stadium: West Family Complex
Officials: Referee, Mountaga Ly   Asst. Referee, Amadaou
Diop   Justin Parnicza   Timekeeper, Maxwell Fiedorczyk   Scorer,
Logan Watson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 1 0 1
West Liberty 0 0 0

Seton Hill 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Kenyon, Grace 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Ramacciotti, Madisyn 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Gojak, Nevena 0 0 0 0 90
D 11 DeLeonibus, Olivia 0 0 0 0 90
D 14 Scamardi, Julia 0 0 0 0 90
M 15 Rothrauff, Victoria 2 1 1 0 71
D 18 Swanger, Ashlynn 0 0 0 0 90
M 19 Neast, Alyssa 1 1 0 0 90
D 22 Maver, Natalie 1 1 0 0 90
F 25 Penman, Kathryn 1 1 0 0 90
F 40 Garia, Alexis 2 1 0 0 71

Substitutes
8 Carr, Madison 0 0 0 0 19
33 Tramuta, Brady 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 7 5 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kenyon, Grace 90:00 0 9

Totals 0 9

West Liberty 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Taylor, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Richardson, Georgia 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Alexander, Jori 1 1 0 0 90
M 7 Wolfe, Kassidy 0 0 0 0 90
F 10 Colbran, Millie 1 1 0 0 90
M 11 Dersken, Jikke 1 1 0 0 57
D 17 Fodor, Grace 0 0 0 0 90
F 26 Brakeall, Zayne 0 0 0 0 90
F 28 Oskin, Kaelyn 3 2 0 0 90
M 29 Rhinaman, Alyssa 3 3 0 0 63
D 33 Trefry, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
8 Williams, Anne 1 1 0 0 27
16 Berger, Kristin 0 0 0 0 33
24 Haug, Juliana 0 0 0 0 24
27 Mullen, Lexie 0 0 0 0 33

Totals 10 9 0 0 1023

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Taylor, Kaitlyn 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 4 3 7
West Liberty 3 7 10

Saves By Period
Seton Hill 3 6 9
West Liberty 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 5 1 6
West Liberty 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Seton Hill 3 4 7
West Liberty 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
20:59 SHU Rothrauff, Victoria Deflected off WLU, turns and scored from



Time Play By Play
00:00 Kenyon, Grace at goalie for Seton Hill.
00:00 Taylor, Kaitlyn at goalie for West Liberty.
00:00 Corner kick by SHU Gojak, Nevena [00:00].
-- Foul on Seton Hill.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
06:12 Shot by WLU Colbran, Millie, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
14:56 Shot by WLU Rhinaman, Alyssa, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
16:06 Corner kick by SHU Gojak, Nevena [16:06].
19:05 Shot by SHU Garia, Alexis WIDE LEFT.
20:59 GOAL by SHU Rothrauff, Victoria (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Seton Hill 1, West Liberty 0
-- *Deflected off WLU, turns and scored from about 30 yards out
22:51 Shot by SHU Rothrauff, Victoria HIGH.
-- Foul on Seton Hill.
24:36 Shot by WLU Dersken, Jikke, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
25:41 SHU substitution: Carr, Madison for Rothrauff, Victoria.
25:41 SHU substitution: Tramuta, Brady for Garia, Alexis.
-- Foul on Seton Hill.
28:47 Corner kick by SHU Gojak, Nevena [28:47].
28:55 Corner kick by SHU Gojak, Nevena [28:55].
29:21 Corner kick by SHU Gojak, Nevena [29:21].
35:46 Corner kick by WLU Rhinaman, Alyssa [35:46].
41:58 Shot by SHU Maver, Natalie, SAVE Taylor, Kaitlyn.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For SHU: #00 Kenyon, Grace, #5  Ramacciotti, Madisyn, #7  Gojak, Nevena, #11 DeLeonibus, Olivia, #14 Scamardi, Julia, #15
Rothrauff, Victoria, #18 Swanger, Ashlynn, #19 Neast, Alyssa, #22 Maver, Natalie, #25 Penman, Kathryn, #40 Garia, Alexis.

45:00
For WLU: #00 Taylor, Kaitlyn, #4  Richardson, Georgia, #6  Alexander, Jori, #7  Wolfe, Kassidy, #10 Colbran, Millie, #11 Dersken,
Jikke, #17 Fodor, Grace, #26 Brakeall, Zayne, #28 Oskin, Kaelyn, #29 Rhinaman, Alyssa, #33 Trefry, Cheyenne.

-- Foul on Seton Hill.
-- Foul on Seton Hill.
50:39 Shot by WLU Rhinaman, Alyssa, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
51:04 Shot by WLU Oskin, Kaelyn WIDE.
53:17 Shot by WLU Rhinaman, Alyssa, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
-- Foul on Seton Hill.
57:25 WLU substitution: Mullen, Lexie for Dersken, Jikke.
57:25 WLU substitution: Berger, Kristin for Dersken, Jikke.
59:57 Shot by WLU Oskin, Kaelyn, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
60:03 Shot by WLU Oskin, Kaelyn, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
61:26 Shot by SHU Penman, Kathryn, SAVE Taylor, Kaitlyn.
62:18 Corner kick by SHU Gojak, Nevena [62:18].
62:56 WLU substitution: Williams, Anne for Rhinaman, Alyssa.
63:17 Shot by SHU Neast, Alyssa, SAVE Taylor, Kaitlyn.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
65:38 WLU substitution: Haug, Juliana for Trefry, Cheyenne.
-- Foul on Seton Hill.
74:30 Corner kick by WLU Williams, Anne [74:30].
75:40 Shot by WLU Williams, Anne, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
77:18 Shot by WLU Alexander, Jori, SAVE Kenyon, Grace.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
85:06 Shot by SHU Garia, Alexis, SAVE Taylor, Kaitlyn.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


